SETNOR 2016-17 CALENDAR
This is a working draft - items are subject to change & correction 
(To accommodate basketball schedule, alternate dates will be held in spring for some groups.  In the fall, combined concerts or a change of venue may be necessary if a performance has to move due to a basketball game.  Items in blue italics are for information or are large events in other parts of campus)

Mon Aug 29		first day of classes

Tue Aug 30

Wed Aug 31 

Thu Sept 1

Fri Sept 2		SU Football vs Colgate, Carrier Dome, time: tbd 	

Sat Sept 3		
	
Sun Sept 4		

Mon Sept 5		Labor day - no classes / offices closed	

Tue Sept 6		

Wed Sept 7

Thur Sept 8

Fri Sept 9		SU Football vs Louisville, Carrier Dome, time: tbd

Sat Sept 10  		

Sun Sept 11 		Youth Wind Ensemble rehearsal, 11-4:30  (B Ethington)
			Dome Concert, tbd

Mon Sept 12 		Oratorio reh

Tue Sept 13		Composition Happening, 8 pm (S Ferre)

Wed Sept 14		

Thur Sept 15		Orange Central
		
Fri Sept 16		Orange Central	

Sat Sept 17 		Orange Central 
Chimes reunion on Crouse Lawn, Chimes Tours, 8 am – 10 am
SU Football vs USF, Carrier Dome, time: 3:30

Sun Sept 18 		Orange Central
Youth Wind Ensemble rehearsal, 11-4:30  (B Ethington)
SPICMACAY Classical Indian Music, 8 pm

Mon Sept 19 		Oratorio reh

Tue Sept 20		HOM Performance Live Presents:  Mande Strings, 8 pm (S Hutchinson)

Wed Sept 21		

Thur Sept 22		

Fri Sept 23 		HOM Performance Live Presents:  Italian Dance Music, 7 pm (S Hutchinson)

Sat Sept 24 		SU Football away game at Connecticut, Possible Carrier Dome concert
Hendricks wedding – 3 pm

Sun Sept 25		Youth Wind Ensemble rehearsal, 11-4:30 (B Ethington)
			Youth Wind Ensemble, 4:30 pm concert (B Ethington)
Inuksuit Percussion Performance, 3 pm (Quad)

Mon Sept 26		Oratorio reh	
			
Tue Sept 27	HOM Performance Live Presents:  Mbria Concert with Musekiwa Chingudza, 8 pm 
(S Hutchinson)

Wed, Sept 28		Julie Ebner, voice – GUEST ARTIST, 8 pm (Janet Brown)

Thur Sept 29 		

Fri Sep 30		

Sat Oct 1		SU Football away game at East Rutherford, NJ
 
Sun Oct 2		Rosh Hashanah (starts at sundown)

Mon Oct 3		Oratorio reh

Tue Oct 4		Syracuse University Symphony Orchestra, 8 pm (James Tapia)
University Lecture:  Bre Pettis, Hendricks Chapel, 7:30 pm
Wed Oct 5		
Thu Oct 6		
Fri Oct 7		Jihye Choi, Rising Star Organ Recital, Malmgren Concert Series, 8 pm Hendricks Chapel
Sat Oct 8		SU Football away game at Wake Forest
Hendricks weddings (9am-12pm; 1pm-4pm and 4pm-7pm)

Sun Oct 9		Wind Ensemble, 4 pm (Brad Ethington)
			

Mon Oct 10		Columbus day
			Oratorio reh

Tue Oct 11	Yom Kippur begins (sundown)

Wed Oct 12		Yom Kippur

Thur Oct 13		Harry White, saxophone – GUEST ARTIST, 8 pm (Diane Hunger)
			Masterclass on 10/14 from 8 am – 1 pm 

Fri Oct 14		Annie Laver, organ "Reflections of Light"- FACULTY RECITAL, 8 pm (A Laver)

Sat Oct 15	 	SU Football vs Virginia Tech, Carrier Dome, time: tbd

Sun Oct 16	 	Youth Wind Ensemble reh, 11-6 pm (B Ethington)

Mon Oct 17		Oratorio Reh		

Tue Oct 18		Performance Live Presents:  Bill Horace Trio Josh Dekaney’s MOB Trio, 8 pm (S Hutchinson)				Flamenco concert, HOM, 8 pm (Sydney Hutchinson) canceled 9/27
University Lecture:  Lynsey Addario, Hendricks Chapel, 7:30 pm

Wed Oct 19		 

Thu Oct 20		Johannes Moller, guitar - GUEST ARTIST (Ken Meyer)

Fri Oct 21  		Schiff Jazz, 7 pm Shemin (J Coggiola) moved to Oct 28

Sat Oct 22		SU Football away game at Boston College
			Womens Choir festival,  Jing Ling Tam, guest conductor, 3 pm canceled 8/11
Malmgren Concert:  Il Giardino d'Amore, Baroque chamber ensemble, Hendricks, 8pm
 			
Sun Oct 23		Katie Henderson, saxophone – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm

Mon Oct 24		Oratorio Reh
			
Tue Oct 25		Performance Live Presents:  Bill Horace Trio Josh Dekaney’s MOB Trio, 8 pm (S Hutchinson)
Wed Oct 26		

Thu Oct 27		Saxophone Ensemble, 8pm (Diane Hunger) moved off site and to 11/16

Fri Oct 28		Family Weekend
			Family Weekend sampler, 4:30 pm (over by 7)	
Morton Schiff Jazz Ensemble, 8 pm Shemin (J Coggiola)

Sat Oct 29		Family Weekend 
			Kellie Krisak, trombone – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm – moved to Jan 15
			Marguerite Kreitsek, euphonium – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm - moved to Jan 15

Sun Oct 30		Field Band Competition, Carrier Dome – all day

Mon Oct 31		Oratorio reh		
			Halloween

Tue Nov 1		HOM Presents Devendra Sharma, Indian folk opera, 8 pm 
(Sydney Hutchinson, Emera Bridger)
SU Men’s Basketball vs Indiana, time tbd

Wed Nov 2		Shanshan Zhang, voice - STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Thu Nov 3		Contemporary Music Ensemble, 8 pm (Steven Ferre)

Fri Nov 4		Villiers String Quartet, GUEST ARTIST, 7:30 pm (A Waggoner)
			University United Methodist Church, 1085 E Genesee Street

Sat Nov 5		Benjamin Baker, trombone – STUDENT RECITAL, 2pm  moved to Nov 13
Shadman Mirza, cello – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm moved to 11/30
Symphoria and Oratorio, Carmina Burana, Civic Center, 7:30 
SU Football away game at Clemson

Sun Nov 6 		daylight Savings time ends – turn clocks back
Saxophone Ensemble (Adolphe Sax Birthday, 2pm (Diane Hunger) move to 10/27
		Syracuse University Symphony Orchestra, 5 pm (James Tapia)

Mon Nov 7		Oratorio reh	

Tue Nov 8	 	Election Day
			Brazilian Ensemble, 8 pm (E Dekaney)
			SU Men’s Basketball vs Lemoyne, exhibition game, time tbd

Wed Nov 9		Student Composers Concert, 8 pm (S Ferre)
 
Thu Nov 10		Chamber Ensembles, 8 pm (T King)
 University Lecture:  James Corner, Hendricks, 7:30 pm

Fri Nov 11		Veterans Day    
Kamala Sloss, voice – STUDENT RECITAL,  8pm
SU Men’s Basketball vs Colgate, time tbd
SU Women’s Basketball vs Rhode Island, time 3 pm

Sat Nov 12 	SU Football vs NC State, Carrier Dome, time: tbd
	Laura Donle, clarinet – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm moved to 11/13

Sun Nov 13		Laura Donle, clarinet – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm 
Benjamin Baker, trombone – STUDENT RECITAL, 5pm  will move to spring, tbd
University Singers, 7 pm (J Warren), Hendricks

Mon Nov 14		Oratorio reh		
SU Women’s Basketball vs Siena, time 7 pm
		
Tue Nov 15		Wind Ensemble with guest conductor Curt Ebersole, 8 pm (Brad Ethington)
			SU Men’s Basketball vs Holy Cross, time tbd

Wed Nov 16		Women’s Choir, 8 pm (Elisa Dekaney)       

Thu Nov 17		Jazz Vocal Recital, 6 pm SHEMIN (J Welcher)
Percussions Ensemble, 8 pm (M Bull)
			
Fri Nov 18		break begins
			SU Men’s Basketball vs Monmouth, time tbd

Sat Nov 19		Thanksgiving Break
SU Football vs Florida State, Carrier Dome, time: tbd

Sun Nov 20 		Thanksgiving Break
			
Mon Nov 21 		Thanksgiving Break no classes
			Oratorio reh

Tue Nov 22 		Thanksgiving Break no classes
SU Men’s Basketball vs South Carolina State, time tbd

Wed Nov 23 		Thanksgiving Break – no classes 

Thu Nov 24		Thanksgiving Break – no classes / offices closed

Fri Nov 25		Thanksgiving Break - no classes / offices closed

Sat Nov 26		Thanksgiving Break 
SU Football away game at Pittsburgh

Sun Nov 27		Thanksgiving Break	

Mon Nov 28		Oratorio reh

Tue Nov 29		Shadman Mirza, cello – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm 

Wed Nov 30		PMA recital, 8 pm (S Mirza)
 SU Women’s Basketball vs Michigan State, time 7 pm

Thu Dec 1 		Xuan Lin, Compositon – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Fri Dec 2		Megan Murphy, voice, Manuela Baranik, voice– STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
NYSSMA

Sat Dec 3 		HOLD morning for percussion recital
Casey Alterio, percussion – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm moved to December 4
Yuan Yuan, Violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
Alan Lynch, organ - STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm moved to Feb 19, 5 pm
Heidi Synn, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm moved to Feb 25
NYSSMA
Holidays at Hendricks Dress, 9 am-2pm
SU Men’s Basketball vs North Florida, time tbd

Sun Dec 4      		HOLD morning for percussion recital
Casey Alterio, percussion – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm 
Holidays at Hendricks, 7:30pm
Messiah, Oratorio and Symphoria, Civic Center, 2:30 pm
SU Women’s Basketball vs Ct state, time tbd

Mon Dec 5		Oratorio reh	
					 
Tue Dec 6		Baroque Ensemble, 8 pm (Laver, Brown)

Wed  Dec 7	Concert Choir, 8 pm (P Calvar)
SU Women’s Basketball vs Coppin, time 11 am

Thu Dec 8		Guitar Ensemble, 8 pm (K Meyer)

Fri Dec 9		Windjammer, 7 pm Shemin (J Welcher)
Jeremiah Towe, clarinet – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm POSSIBLE Central Wind Ensemble, (J Tapia) canceled 10/12
last day of classes

Sat Dec 10		Morton Schiff Jazz Ensemble, Shemin, 7 pm (J Coggiola) 
			piano juries 8:30-2 pm
voice juries 2-8:30 pm
SU Men’s Basketball vs Boston University, time tbd
SU Women’s Basketball vs Niagara, time 1 pm

Sun Dec 11		voice juries 1-7 pm
[bookmark: _GoBack]			Jazz Funk Combo, Shemin Aud, 2 pm (B DiCosimo)
			Holiday Ensemble, 8 pm (Tyme Baez)
			
Mon Dec 12	musical theatre juries 9 am – 5 pm
string juries (404) 9 am – 3 pm
final exams begin
Tue Dec 13		Megan Field/ Anne Parks, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
Wed Dec 14		winds, brass, percussion juries (210, 213, 214, 400), 9 am–7 pm 	
Thu Dec 15
Fri Dec 16	last day of semester / Winter Break begins (no classes thru Jan 17)
Sat Dec 17		SU Men’s Basketball vs Georetown, time 12pm

SPRING SEMESTER 2017
Sun Jan 8		

Mon Jan 9 		Opera set up, rehearsal 10-5

Tue Jan 10		Opera rehearsal 10-5
 
Wed Jan 11 		Opera rehearsal 10-5

Thur Jan 12		Opera rehearsal 10-5 
Symphoria concerto competition auditions, 1-3 pm (Ida) also need 308, 404
			Stage extension removal

Fri Jan 13		Chancellor’s convocation set up and rehearsal

Sat Jan 14		Chancellor’s Convocation, 10 am (Alicia Lewis)
Opera rehearsal 2-10 pm
SU Men’s Basketball vs Boston College, time 4 pm	
	
Sun Jan 15      		Allegro reh 10:30-1 pm (in 400, because stage ext is down)
			Kellie Krisak, trombone – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm 
			Marguerite Kreitsek, euphonium – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm 
Opera rehearsal 6-10 pm
Mon Jan 16      	Martin Luther King Jr Day - no classes / offices closed
			Symphoria concerto competition auditions, 9-12 pm (Ida)
			Opera rehearsal 12pm-10pm 
			Stage extension restore
 
Tue Jan 17		first day of classes 

Wed Jan 18		
 		
Thu Jan 19		
			 
Fri Jan 20	Kevin Varga, trumpet – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm moved to Feb 4

 Sat Jan 21		Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)
			Opera rehearsals 4-10 pm

Sun Jan 22		Allegro reh, 10:30-1 pm 
Opera tech load in and Opera rehearsals, 2 pm–10 pm
Stage extension removal

Mon Jan 23		Oratorio rehearsal

Tue Jan 24		Opera reh 7-10 
SU Men’s Basketball vs Wake Forest, time 8 pm

Wed Jan 25		Opera reh 7-10

Thur Jan 26		Opera reh 7-10 

Fri Jan 27		Opera, 8 pm (E Johnson)		

Sat Jan 28	Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)
Opera, 8 pm (E Johnson), Opera load out, if needed
SU Men’s Basketball vs Florida State, time 12 pm
Sun Jan 29	

Mon Jan 30		Oratorio Reh 

Tue Jan 31	

Wed Feb 1		(concert band reh in aud until 7:15 pm) 

Thu Feb 2	

Fri Feb 3		Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)
Faculty Concert, 8 pm

Sat Feb 4		Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)
Kevin Varga, trumpet, Liz Pogact, flute – STUDENT RECITAL, 5pm
SU Men’s Basketball vs Virginia, time 12 pm

Sun Feb 5		Superbowl Sunday
Allegro reh, 10:30-1 pm
Katelyn Emerson, organ, Rising Star recital, 4pm, Hendricks Chapel

Mon Feb 6		Oratorio rehearsal

Tue Feb 7		Ekmeles, vocal group – GUEST ARTIST (Andy Waggoner), 8 pm

Wed Feb 8		Steven Heyman, piano – FACULTY RECITAL, 8 pm (concert band reh in aud ‘til 7:15 pm)

Thur Feb 9 		

Fri Feb 10		Harlem Globetrotters, Dome, 7 pm
			Jing Liu, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sat Feb 11		SU Flute Day, 2 pm (hold aud in morning as well)
(morning recital and masterclass with Bonita Boyd from Eastman
yoga, flute choir reading sessions and seminars (multiple classrooms)
Kelly Covert, Dana DiGenaro, flute – FACULTY RECITAL, 5 pm

Sun Feb 12		Allegro performance, 2 pm (J Mertz)
			Briana Lombino, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm moved to Feb 14

Mon Feb 13	Oratorio reh
SU Men’s Basketball vs Louisville, time 8 pm
Tue Feb 14		Briana Lombino, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Wed Feb 15		(concert band reh in aud until 7:15 pm) 
			Mengqzan (Coral) Lin, piano – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Thu Feb 16		MacKnight organ reh 6-12 pm
	
Fri Feb 17		 MacKnight organ reh 4-12 pm

Sat Feb 18		MacKnight organ reh 4-6 pm
			Colin MacKnight, organ, winner of the 2016 Poister Competition, 8 pm (A Laver)


Sun Feb 19		Alan Lynch, organ - STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm

Mon Feb 20	Presidents’ Day 
Oratorio Reh

Tue Feb 21		Wind Ensemble, 8 pm (B Ethington)

Wed Feb 22		SU Men’s Basketball vs Duke, time 7 pm

Thu Feb 23		Wind Ensemble, 8 pm (B Ethington)

Fri Feb 24		Schiff Jazz, Shemin, 7 pm (J Coggiola)
Aria and Concerto Competition, 4 – 10 pm (S Heyman)

Sat Feb 25		Oratorio, 8 pm – Joel Morehouse – STUDENT RECITAL (J Warren) moved to March 4
			Laura Norton, flute/ Dreya Cherry, flute and bassoon – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Joseph Morris, trumpet – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
Heidi Synn, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sun Feb 26		Lu Xi, piano – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Mon Feb 27		Oratorio reh

Tue Feb 28 		Choral Collage, 8 pm (J Warren) w/ guest artist, Jerry Blackstone

Wed Mar 1		Baldwinsville Wind Ensemble, 8 pm (B Ethington)

Thur Mar 2		Wind Ensemble, 8 pm (B Ethington)

Fri Mar 3		Julianna Sabol, soprano; Kathleen Haddock, 8 pm (K Haddock)

Sat Mar 4 		Masterclass with guest organist Michel Bouvard, 10 am-Noon (A Laver)
			Joseph Fournier, violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
4-7 pm hold for Oratorio
Oratorio Society, Joel Morehouse grad student conducting recital, 8 pm (J Warren)
SU Men’s Basketball vs Georgia Tech, time 4 pm

Sun Mar 5		Allegro rehearsal, 10:30-1 pm
			Matt Kingsley, guitar – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Hannah Schuldt, cello / Kelly Haper, clarinet- STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Libby Weber, voice/ Sarah Schriner, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
4pm: Malgren Series:  Michel Bouvard, organist from France, Hendricks, 4 pm
			
Mon Mar 6		Oratorio reh

Tue Mar 7	Syracuse University Symphony Orchestra, 8 pm (J Tapia)

Wed Mar 8		(concert band reh in aud until 7:15 pm)
			Tyme Baez, trumpet/voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm moved to April 21

Thu Mar 9		Ming Chai, piano – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Fri Mar 10 		break begins

Sat Mar 11 		Spring Break

Sun Mar 12 		Spring Break 
Allegro rehearsal 10:30-1 pm

Mon Mar 13		Spring Break

Tue Mar 14		Spring Break

Wed Mar 15 		Spring Break

Thu Mar 16		Spring Break

Fri Mar 17		Spring Break

Sat Mar 18		Spring Break

Sun Mar 19		Spring Break
			Allegro rehearsal 10:30-1 pm

Mon Mar 20 		Oratorio Reh

Tue Mar 21		Bach's Birthday concert – organ, 8 pm (A Laver)

Wed Mar 22		(concert band reh in aud until 7:15 pm)
			PRISM dress reh, 8-11 pm

Thu Mar 23	 	PRISM, 8 pm (B DiCosimo)

Fri Mar 24		Michele Renoul, piano – FACULTY FROM STRASBOURG, 8 pm	

Sat Mar 25		Jake Goz, voice, – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Emily Lane, viola – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Kacey Greico, piano, – STUDENT RECITAL 8 pm

Sun Mar 26		Allegro rehearsal 10:30-1 pm 
Allegro Concert, 2 pm (J Mertz)
Taylor Benitez, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
Margaret Hoeschele/ Jesse Scheinbart, voice –STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Mon Mar 27		Oratorio reh
Tue Mar 28	Abby Brockamp, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Wed Mar 29		Voice Faculty Concert, 8 pm (J Brown)

Thu Mar 30		Contemporary Ensemble, 8 pm (S Ferre)

Fri Mar 31		Jazz day rehearsal, 6 - 10 pm in 201
			Gabriella Roberts, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sat April 1		Jazz Day, Shemin 8 am – 6 pm (J Coggiola)
			Briana Holzman, Ellen Eivers, French horn – STUDENT RECITAL, 11 am
			Ben Bardenett, trombone – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Frank Sheffield, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Chip Weber, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sun April 2 		Matthew VanDemark, violin– STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Samantha Skaller, viola– STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Rebekah Timerman, clarinet– STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Mon April 3		Oratorio reh
			
Tue Apr 4		Julia Tucker, organ – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Wed Apr 5		Juan Wu, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
 
Thu Apr 6		Chamber Ensembles, 8 pm (T King)
		
Fri Apr 7		John Wassmuth, piano – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sat Apr 8		Dylan Beckerman, cello STUDENT RECITAL, 11 am
Sean Jordan, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
Robert Dunlap, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
Anna Bosler, conducting – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
Jazz Day, Shemin 8 am – 6 pm (J Coggiola) 

Sun Apr 9 		Bryan Sweeney, composition – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Samantha Ryan. Clarinet – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Geoffrey Cua, violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Mon Apr 10		Oratorio reh

Tue Apr 11		Brazilian Ensemble, 8 pm (E Dekaney)

Wed Apr 12		Student Composer’s concert, 8 pm (S Ferre)
(concert band reh in aud until 7:15 pm)
 
Thu Apr 13		Guitar Ensemble (K Meyer), 8 pm

Fri Apr 14		Good Friday
			Michael Newell, violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sat Apr 15		Khaya Palada, voice– STUDENT RECITAL, 11 am
			Rebecca Phillips, violin– STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Caitlan Truelove, violin– STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Shanshan Zhang, voice– STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sun Apr 16		Easter 
			Jennifer Suh, cello – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Yuan Yuan, violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			JuRang Kim, violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Mon Apr 17 		Oratorio reh

Tue Apr 18		Percussion ensemble, 8 pm (M Bull)

Wed Apr 19		Womens Choir, 8 pm (E Dekaney)

Thu Apr 20		Wind Ensemble, 8 pm (B Ethington)

Fri Apr 21		Windjammer, 7 pm Shemin (J Welcher)
			Tyme Baez, trumpet/voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
			
Sat Apr 22		Jon Kimura Parker masterclass, 1-3 pm room 404
			Shasha Turner– STUDENT RECITAL, voice 11 am
			Mari Juntenen– STUDENT RECITAL, violin 2pm
			Mario Pietra– STUDENT RECITAL, composition, 5 pm
			Kirstin Ariel– STUDENT RECITAL, voice 8 pm

Sun Apr 23		Saxophone Ensemble, 2 pm (D Hunger)
			Baroque Ensemble, 5 pm (J Brown)
			Concerto Aria Comp, 5 pm (J Tapia) moved to May 2
			Jin Jin, piano – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm 

Mon Apr 24 		Oratorio reh

Tue Apr 25		University Singers, 8 pm (J Warren)
		
Wed Apr 26 		Concert Choir, 8 pm (P Calvar)

Thu Apr 27		Wind Ensemble / Concert Band, 8 pm (B Ethington/ Justin Mertz) –?
 
Fri Apr 28		Morton Schiff Jazz Ensemble, 7 pm Shemin (J Coggiola)

Sat Apr 29       		Morton Schiff Jazz Ensemble ALT, 7 pm Shemin (J Coggiola)
			Opera Scenes, 2 pm (E Johnson)
			Cody Paul, composition – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Kexin Pan, violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
Eighth Blackbird masterclass, tbd
Malmgren Series:  Eighth Blackbird chamber ensemble, Hendricks, 8 pm

Sun Apr 30		Concert Band, 2 pm (J Mertz)
			Bryan Watson, guitar – STUDENT RECITAL, 5 pm
			Heihachiro Nakashima, violin– STUDENT RECITAL,  8 pm
Spring HCC Concert, Hendricks, 7:30 pm
			Oratorio and Symphoria, Civic Center, 2:30 pm 
Mon May 1		


Tue May 2		last day of classes
			Concerto Aria Comp, 8 pm (J Tapia)
Baroque Ensemble, 8 pm (Laver, Brown) moved to 4/23
			Remove stage extension

Wed May 3 		Chancellor’s award ceremony, 6 pm (Tara Snyder tbsnyder@syr.edu released 4/8)
			piano juries, 8-4 pm
			Kyoungsoo Kim, cello – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Thur May 4 		final exams begin
			musical theatre juries, 12-5 pm
David Lee, piano – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm
			
Fri May 5	 	musical theatre juries, 8 -1 pm
			voice juries, 2-7 pm	
Hang Zhang, violin – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sat May 6		voice juries, 9 am – 7 pm
Anouk Lenormand, cello –STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Sun May 7		Kit Yee Tang, piano  –STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
			Daniel Fields, voice  –STUDENT RECITAL,  5 pm
			Matthew Gartshore, piano  –STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm

Mon May 8		string juries (404), 9-3 pm

Tue May 9		winds brass percussion juries (400, 210, 213, 214, 306), 9-7 pm

Wed May 10		last day of the semester

Thu May 11

Fri May 12

Sat May 13		school convocations 
			
Sun May 14		University commencement, Carrier Dome 
			Amy Heyman Studio recital, 4 pm

Mon May 15		SUMMER MAINTENANCE AND CONSTRUCTION
ROOF PROJECT BEGINS – no activities in Setnor 

